[Proclamation Commending LVA: Lesbians in the Visual Arts]

COMMENDING THE LVA: LESBIANS IN THE VISUAL ARTS ORGANIZATION

ON THEIR TENTH ANNIVERSARY.

WHEREAS, LVA: Lesbians in the Visual Arts is celebrating ten years of visionary activism; and,

WHEREAS, LVA advocates for and advances the expression and visibility of lesbians working in all aspects of the visual arts; and,

WHEREAS, LVA is uncovering hidden histories and documenting the spectrum of artwork being produced by lesbians in the visual arts today; and,

WHEREAS, LVA believes arts activism and consciousness around issues of importance to all progressive communities go hand-in-hand and are what will lead to full civil and social justice; and,

WHEREAS, LVA is a vital partner in the San Francisco arts world while building an international network; be it

RESOLVED, the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco congratulates LVA: Lesbians in the Visual Arts on their tenth anniversary; and, be it FURTHER RESOLVED, the Board of Supervisors proclaims June 23rd, 2000 as "LVA: Lesbians in the Visual Arts Day."



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

001148

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the LVA: Lesbians in the Visual Arts Organization on their tenth anniversary.

June 19, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,

Yaki

Absent: 2 - Teng, Yee

File No. 001148

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 19, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

JUN 3 0 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board